

@

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16193/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2008 in WPT No. 6285/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

TATA STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.
Ms. Pragya Bhagel,Adv.
Mr. Animesh,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Naik,Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Dasti service is also permitted.

[Suman Wadha]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master