

Listed On :- 09-01-2015
Court No. :- 1
Item No. :- 1

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application For Stay)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7398 OF 2008**

TATA STEEL LIMITED

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 20th November, 2014 filed an application for stay and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2.

There are five Respondents and represented through Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate. Service is Complete.

Counsel for both the parties have filed statement of case in the appeal.

The Interlocutory Application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate

Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR