

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7398/2008

TATA STEEL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2015 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 26-08-2019 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
For Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the Interlocutory Application seeking early hearing of the Civil Appeal, the appeal is expedited for hearing.

Interlocutory Application No.3/2015 is allowed in the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR